CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

ALTERED BUILDING

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE

444	- D- 357		1 (5	- 05
ALT. No	19	pro-section and pro-		LOT25/
LOCATION 232-8 East 12t	h St 117	3" west o	f 2nd Ave	. Manhattan
House	Number, Street, D	Istance from Near	rest Corner and	Borough
ZONING: USE DIST. RES	HEIG	HT DIST	ARI	EA DIST. B
Initial fee payment—Amount \$	Parles	1	st Receipt No	
Date $3/\sqrt{3/5/}$	0	(Cashier	Staly
2nd payment of fee to be collected before	a permit is issued	—Amount \$		
Verified by		Dat	e	179 277 52 26 57 1 26 4 57 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
2nd Receipt NoD	ate	Cas	hier	
Examined and Recommended (3- 76 195	V Serg	a Wessel	left 9 M. Cohe Examiner.
APPROVED.	19		, goroug	Borough Superintendent
	SPECIFI	CATIONS		
(1) Classification of Buildings to be A				

(2) Any other buildings on lot or permit granted for one? one Is building on front or rear of lot? Front

HEREINFORE ERECTED EXISTING

(3) Use and Occupancy. Home & Hospital for Aged - M. D. (NOTE—If a multiple dwelling, authorization of owner must be filed)

A new C of O (will) (will not) be required.

A nev	v C of	O (MI	i) (waxixikok) be r	equirea.	-				- 11	
STORY	EX	ISTING	LEGAL USE			1	PROPO	SED O	CCUPA	NCY
(Include cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load		OF PERS	ONS	APTS.	Rooms	Use
Callar		×	Storage rm	on gd.			230	§ _	13%	storage-dining knkitche pantry-laundry rms.
			boiler rm.			+		-	-	boiler rm.
lst fl.		-‡×€	auditorium social &	100			418	\[-	-*	Synagogue ~ meeting rm carpenter shop - STORAGE
			office rms					L -	-	offices etc.
2nd fl.		X	upper partauditorium	60-75			75	{ -	- *	upper part synagogue social & recreation rm
•			meeting rms						-	storage etc. HELPS GUARTERS
3rd f1.		*	₂ Wards	60-75				,-	-8	(same) 3WARDS
4th fl.		26	Dormitory	40			126	A5	25	Private Rooms etc.
5th fl.		26	11	tī			,,,,		25	11 11 11
6th fl.		26	11 12	Ħ				-	25	10 11 11
7th fl.	. 14	26	u u rea					_	25	11 11 11
Sth fl.		26	tf	11				-	12-	Wards - Pantry Izkay Beni Helps Quarters etc. 1817
9th fl.		25	11	11				- *	4	Hospital- 2 WARDS & KITCH

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

Removing partitions, creating wards and erecting partitions create laundry and pantry, etc.

(5) Size of Existing Building: 78 13" 106 16" At street level feet deep feet rear feet front stories 9217" 36:0" 7813" feet rear feet deep At typical floor level Height¹ nine

(6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information:

feet rear feet front feet deep At street level feet rear At typical floor level feet front feet deep feet stories Height¹

sq. ft. Area² of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area² Additional Cubic Contents4 cu. ft. Total Height⁸

(7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: 5 & 666 -Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(8) Is Application made to remove violations?

If Yes, State Violation Numbers

feet.

. Cashier

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following: Character of soil Bearing capacity

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per ft.

ft. @ \$ Drop Curb Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut:

Total: \$

Fee:\$ Deposit: \$ Paid 19 Document No.

(12) Temporary Structures between Street Line and Curb:

Will a Sidewalk Shed be required?

Will any other miscellaneous temporary structures be required?

. Fee Paid 19 . Cashier Fee Required . Document No.

The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

[&]quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

^{7.} Uses should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN
Municipal Bldg.,
New York 7

Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

GH OF

BROOKLYN

BROOKLYN

BROOKLYN

BROOKLYN

BROOKLYN

BROOK

1932 Arthur Ave.,
New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

TOTAL PROPERTY CHOCKS

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy rn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion

PERMIT No	1887	PERM 1952 N. B. ALT. ELEV.]	CL. "B" Alt. 444 1941 1
LOCATION	232 -8	SIGN East 12th Street	J	232-8 E.12th St. Man.
		BLO	ск	467 LOT 25
FEES PAID FO	R			
NOTE—Trees in s notification	treets fronting on si n made to that Depa	artment at least 48 hours pri	or to commence	
			_	Oct 21, 1952 194
Fo the Borough Su Application	is hereby made for	r a PERMIT to perform t	he spolication	tairway and the accompanying plans. If no
work is performed by law; and the a	within one year pplicant agrees to	from the time of issuance comply with all provision	, this permit s is of the Build	shall expire by limitation as provided ling Code of the City of New York et. Compensation insurance has been
	_			Law as follows:
	appl	icant and partne	r doing w	ork, employing no labor
			see p	rtnership paper on file
When the p contractor must fi	policy of a general le a certificate of	l contractor does not fully f workmen's compensation	v cover the wo	particular work. No work is to be approved by this department.
supervised by a L at least ten years'	icensed Architect, experience, accept	or a Professional Engine	er, or by a Strintendent. An	work covered by this permit will be uperintendent of Construction, having affidavit shall be filed indicating such
Name and Lo	address of person	designated for this super	vision is as follows:	lows: 2105 Clinton Ave Bronx
				and Marcel Loeb
_		That he resides at Number		4141-3rd.Ave, in the County of Bronx
in the Borough of in the State of	NewYo		e of the	contractors for the
owner in fee of a	Il that certain lot	, piece or parcel of land,	shown on the the Borough of	e diagram annexed to the approved
		situate, lying and being in ad designated as Number	232-8 E	Manhattan , City of ast 12th Street a more particularly described; that the
ing plans is duly a	uthorized by	ne said premises, in accor Home of th and Marcel Loeb	dance with the	approved application and accompany- d Daughters of Israel
and that		owner		is duly authorized by the aforesaid
	ut the approx			ke application for a permit to perform and all the statements herein con-
tained are true to	deponent's own kn	owledge. (SIGN HERE)	Louis,	3 Jun
C to hotoro m	na this 21s	st (SIGN HERE)	V 1 7 12	
Sworn to before m	ie, tilis	00t 52	46	- Maharima sa sa
day of		muche		Canada Seuro
	or Commissioner of Deed	s.City of New York		ACTOR AND
Satisfactory secured in accord	evidence having Kings (o, Cik's No. Langen with Expres	Workmen's Compensation	Law, a permit	at compensation insurance has been is hereby issued for the performance
of the		1 To		work described in the above
	ion and the accomp	for Approval on	<i></i>	104
£XAMINED A	ND KECOMMENDED	CO THEADYAL ON THE	Z	1 Mexica
Approved		194	, ,	5 1017

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2 BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave., New York 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I. RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

	PERM	IT -		
011	N. B.	Alt.		
PERMIT No. 244	19 54 ALT. ELEV	Application No	444	19 51
	SIGN		.4	-
OCATION 232-8 Ea	st 12 th St			······
	BLO	CK 467	LOT	25
EES PAID FOR				
NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site notification made to that Depart	are under jurisdiction of I ment at least 48 hours pri	Department of Parks. ' for to commencement	They must be protected of work.	l and written
			Feb2,1954	19
o the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a				
work desc				
ork is performed within one year from y law; and the applicant agrees to could with the provisions of all other	omply with all provision	ns of the Building	Code of the City o	f New York
cured in accordance with the require	ments of the Workmen's	s Compensation Law	as follows:	
Liberty	Mutual ^C as Co Wo	C 20 <u>-</u> 301027-5	3 exp.May7,19	954
7				
No certificate of occupancy will apervised by a Licensed Architect, or least ten years' experience, acceptable pervision, as required by Section 2.1.3 Name and address of person decreases.	ll be issued unless the ra Professional Engine le to the Borough Super 3.7 of the Building Code	construction work er, or by a Superi- rintendent. An affid rvision is as follows:	covered by this pentendent of Construavit shall be filed in	ermit will be ction, having dicating such

TATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK SS. :	Hyman Yone	Typewrite Name of App	plicant	***************************************
ing dury sworm, deposes and bayer a	hat he resides at Numbe	-		
the Borough of Man.	in the City of		the County of N.Y.	
the State of N.Y	, that he is	agent f	for contractor	rfor
wner in fee of all that certain lot, poplication and made a part thereof, sittle York aforesaid, and known and	uate, lying and being in		agram annexed to Man. 232-8 E.12tl	
•		and therein mor	re particularly descri	
ork proposed to be done upon the g plans is duly authorized by		f the Sons no	i and Daughter	
d that Chas. Yones&Son	wner		duly authorized by oplication for a perm	
id work set forth in the approved	application and accom-			
ined are true to deponent's own know		7/ , ,	11/20	
9 m d	(SIGN HERE)	Hmon	gones	
vorn to before me, this		$^{\prime}$	J	
day of Feb	54	,—		
Mnue	where	_		
Notary Public of Commissioner of Deeds	The state of the s		************	
Satisfactory evidence having becured in accordance with the CW o	50,44.00	Law, a permit is h	ereby issued for the	performance
theumbered application and the accompan			work described	in the above
Examined and Recommended for	· • •	<i>~</i>		, 19
		\prec	7/10	

Borough Superintendent

60000EH SUFTAINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MARHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

42679

Date Kay 25, 1954

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C.O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the mey altered existing building premises located at

230-238 Rast 12th Street

Block 457

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

N.B. of Alt. No. - 444-1951

Construction classification— **Iraproof

stories, 921-7"

Heretofore Erected Existing ome & Occupancy classification—Class "by Mult.Dwell. the AEDie of completion-Key 19, 1954

. Located in Residence

9

Use District-

feet.

B Area

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 244-1954;1887-1952

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
Cellar,	on ground			230	Dining room, storage, kitchen, pantry laundry room, belier room and morgue
lst story	100			418	Synagogue, Board of Directors' meet- ing room, offices, carpenter shop and storage.
2nd story	60 & 75			75	Social and recreation room, helps quarters, storage and upper part of Eynagogue.
3rd story	60 & 75				Three (3) wards.
4th to 7th story, inc	40 L. ea c h				Twenty-five (25) private bedrooms and one (1) sitting room on each story.
Sth story	40				Twelve (12) private bedrooms and one (1) sitting room, two (2) wards, pantry and helps' quarters.
9th story	40				Four (4) private bedraces, two (2) wards, hospital and kitchen.
				NOTE:	This building complies with Section 67 of the Multiple Dwelling Law.
	27				Sprinkler system approved by Fire Department December 23, 1953. Fuel Oil installation approved by Fire Department Pebruary 17, 1953. Interior Fire Alarm system approved by Fire Department November 10, 1952. Watchman's Time Detector system approved by Fire Department February 21, 1953.

partment January 26, 1953.

Borough Superintendent

Standpipe system approved by Fire De-

CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO. (Page 1)

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

DATECT 2 150 NO. 80742 F

Proceedings agreed des CO No.
THIS CLR HITTS that thouses safered assistor building premises located at Block 467. Lot 25% confedent and tratable of the appropriate plans and specification, and to the Regularity of all applicable laws, purely and regulations for the specification of the regularity of all applicable.

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

		PFF	RMISSIBLE	USE AND	OCCUPAN	
	1,	l	± .v.			ge valeg a
in Jd.	0	-	-	-	-	Soiler, pump room, meter
100	20	5	10	4 2	-	odical offices offices offices offices offices offices
75	-	7	23	.:	: - -	Caven (7) Class "A" apart-
60 a.	i -	7	3.7	2	-	Seven (7) Class "A" apart-
40	-	7 sa	. 17 ea	. 2 за		beven (7) class "A" FIR
•	-	7	17	2	-	Seven (7) Plass "A
POTAL:	edic Ulasa	a] UIÎ ^B H ^B A	ices ar partmes	d 51 x t	y-Eigh	t (68)
	Class	ոլո	มะเกา	Dwell	ing	
	lie	retofo	re Tirec	ted		
		er en	-Ucde	ĺ		
	final	report	cate i	s predi	lcaved on dat	upon the ed October
	Exist: Sepurt	ing Spr	inkler abod	System ec. The	Appr	oved by Fire
	Fuel (il Ins	tallat y 17,	ion app 1953.	roved	by Fire Depart-
. + 2000/100	Existi	ng Fir	e Depar	rtment	appro	ral dated November
	Existi	ng Fir	e Depar			-
	(Stand	pipe S	vetem)	CERRE	DOX DEED S	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
RTIFICAT	E OF OCCU	PANCY IS	ISSUED SU	BJEGT TO		
nal	P.Sa.	long	~1L	لمور	2	facht
	ottmuntu	in ti		6	- urea	стопиния
	60 a. 75 60 a. 75 40 POTAL:	COTAL edic CTAL Existi CLACS Fuel (Ment) Fuel (Stand No CHANGES CA A NEW AMENI CATIONS NOTED ON	on ad. 0 - 100 20 - 5 75 - 7 60 a - 7 75 - 7 60 a - 7 75 - 7 60 a - 7 76 a - 7 10 a - 7	on 2. 0	20 20 - 4 100 20 - 4 5 10 2 75 - 7 20 2 60 4 - 7 17 2 75 - 7 20 2 40 - 7 27 2 77 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 - 7 17 2 100 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	20 20 - 4 - 7 23 2 - 7 27 2 - 7 20 2 - 7 27 2 - 7 20 2 - 7 27 2 - 7 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

distant 117'-, res		ATED	The second secon
FF 18 00 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18		lee	side of
thence Sulvi 101			fort, thence 11.125.16.1-7\$1
thence north 1061-67	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
herice			# CONTROL PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCT
to the point or place of beginning.			
IUILDING OCCUPANCY GROUP CLASSIFICATION れるちょせいわりない			CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION 1 23 1-1170-700 f MEIGHT 1. STORIES FEET MI ARE REQUIRED AND WERE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE LAWS	indress control	29/0.9021	
	YES	NO	ves No
STANDPIPE SYSTEM	X		AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM X
AND HYDRANT SYSTEM			
	(8	1 1	
STANDRIPF FIRE TELEPHONE AND SIGNALLING SYSTEM	1		
	E		

-

LIMITATIONS OF RESTRICTIONS

BOARD OF STANDARDS AND APPEALS CAL NO ______

CITY PLANNING COMMISSION CAL NO _____